12-26-07

01-03-2008

Form 07 0-1595 (Rex. 07/05) OMB No. 3651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	ERCE ark Office			
DEC 2 4 2007 PATEN	1034/2290			
To the Direct of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea 1. Name of conveying party(ies)	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Sheng-Guo Wang	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ben Sheng Technology Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12-24-2007	Street Address: 2516 Radrick Ln.			
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Charlotte			
Joint Research Agreement	State: NC			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 28262			
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
Additional numbers at				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3			
Name: Dr. Sheng-Guo Wang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00			
Internal Address: Ben Sheng Technology Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2516 Radrick Ln.	✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Charlotte	8. Payment Information			
State: NC Zip: 28262	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 704-503-0747	b. Deposit Account de proper Devent Deservice (1990)			
Fax Number:	Authorized Ser 124388			
Email Address: bst_10000@yahoo.com	Authorized osci (Value)			
9. Signature: Signature	Total number of pages including cover 4			
Dr. Sheng-Guo Wang	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 7124388

For value received,	Sheng-Guo Wang	, of	Charlotte, N	<u>C</u>
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns,	transfers, and	sets over unto	Ben Sheng
Technology Inc.	f Charlotte, NO	and h	er or his successo	ors or assigns
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE)	100 % of the following	ng:		
(A) ASSIGNOR'S right,	title and interest in and f	or the invention	entitled "Method	s to Generate
State Space Models	by Closed Forms and Ti	ransfer Functior	is by Recursive A	lgorithms for
RC Interconnect an	d Transmission Line ar	nd their Model	Reduction and S	imulations "
invented by ASSIGN	IOR; and			
(B) The US Patent No.	7,124,388 , entitled	l as above " <u>M</u> e	ethods to Generate	State Space
Models by Closed	Forms and Transfer I	Functions by F	Recursive Algorith	hms for RC
Interconnect and Tra	nsmission Line and their	Model Reducti	on and Simulations	s", issued on
the date of 17th Oc	tober 2006 to ASSIGN	OR by the U.S.	Patent and Traden	nark Office.
In testimony whereof AS	SIGNOR has hereunto se	Dr. Sheng-Gu	Dave	ow.
State: North Carol County: Mecklenbur Signed and sworn to before	σ	cember	_, 2007	
YENNIFFEA G NOTARY PL Mecklenburg County, My Commission Expiret	ONZALEZ JBLIC North Carolina	Notary Publi	Boncá le	

2

PATENT REEL: 020317 FRAME: 0829

Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 7197898

For value received,	Sheng-Guo Wang	, of	Charlotte	, NC ,
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR)	, hereby sells, assigns,	transfers, and	sets over unto _	Ben Sheng
Technology Inc. of	Charlotte, NC	and 1	her or his success	sors or assigns
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE)	100_ % of the followi	ng:		
(A) ASSIGNOR'S right,	title and interest in and	d for the inven	tion entitled "Ro	bust diameter-
controlled optical fit	per during optical fiber	drawing proce	ess_" invented by	ASSIGNOR;
and				
(B) The US Patent No	7,197,898 , entitled	as above "Ro	bust diameter-cor	ntrolled optical
fiber during optical f	iber drawing process",	issued on the	date of 3rd Ar	oril 2007 to
ASSIGNOR by the U	J.S. Patent and Tradema	rk Office.		
In testimony whereof AS	SIGNOR has hereunto s	et its hand and	seal on the date be	elow.
				•
		Sel	Mare	1
		Dr. Sheng-C	Guo Wang	
		Di. Shong C	Value (Value)	
State: North Caroli	na			
County: Mecklenburg				
Signed and sworn to before	man 74th of 1	Jecember	. 2007	
Signed and sworn to belo	re me 27		مرا	
			M	ff
CTAI		(1/0m	Allyona	afe
YENNIFFER GO	NZALEZ	Notary Pub		
NOTARY PUB Mecklenburg County, N			•	
My Commission Expires	june 24, 2012			

3

PATENT REEL: 020317 FRAME: 0830

Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 7251791

For value received, Sheng-Guo Wang, of Charlotte, NC
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Ben Sheng
Technology Inc. of Charlotte, NC and her or his successors or assigns
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE)100 % of the following:
(A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and for the invention entitled "Methods to Generate
State Space Models by Closed Forms and Transfer Functions by Recursive Algorithms for
RLC Interconnect and Transmission Line and their Model Reduction and Simulations "
invented by ASSIGNOR; and
(B) The US Patent No. 7,251,791, entitled as above "Methods to Generate State Space
Models by Closed Forms and Transfer Functions by Recursive Algorithms for RLC
Interconnect and Transmission Line and their Model Reduction and Simulations", issued on
the date of 31 July 2007 to ASSIGNOR by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.
Dr. Sheng-Guo Wang
State: North Carolina
County: Mecklenburg
Signed and sworn to before me 24th December of, 2007
SEAL SEAL ONIZALEZ
VENNIFFER GONZALEZ Notary Public

YENNIFFER GONZALEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC
Mecklenburg County, North Carolina
My Commission Expires June 24, 2012

RECORDED: 12/24/2007

otary rubbe

4